
Rank District Section District Commander New Renewal Totals Goal % of Goal

1 PA Dist 0011 C Dave Lucas
71 952 1023 1107 92.4

2 PA Dist 0010 E Gerald Freeman
134 2495 2629 2891 90.9

3 PA Dist 0026 W William Morgan
84 1739 1823 2072 88.0

4 PA Dist 0031 W Jason Patrick
99 1815 1914 2187 87.5

5 PA Dist 0033 W John Fox
74 742 816 939 86.9

6 PA Dist 0017 C Raymond McDonald
93 1854 1947 2245 86.7

7 PA Dist 0022 C Robert Stouffer
288 5852 6140 7096 86.5

8 PA Dist 0020 W Bill Cononie
111 1439 1550 1801 86.1

9 PA Dist 0009 E Daniel Citrone
148 1170 1318 1540 85.6

10 PA Dist 0019 C Matthew Nickel
414 5491 5905 6954 84.9

11 PA Dist 0018 C Brian Holmes
149 2486 2635 3157 83.5

12 PA Dist 0012 C Leonard Biel
183 2421 2604 3140 82.9

13 PA Dist 0036 W Jeffery Populo 53 740 793 967 82.0

14 PA Dist 0029 W Jerry Schwab
186 2879 3065 3750 81.7

15 PA Dist 0014 E 79 1082 1161 1438 80.7

16 PA Dist 0030 E Thomas Robbins
135 1737 1872 2323 80.6

17 PA Dist 0023 W Ray Cooper
149 2666 2815 3494 80.6

18 PA Dist 0028 W Patrick N Shaffer 111 1788 1899 2372 80.1

19 PA Dist 0015 C Randy Hankins
65 1580 1645 2078 79.2

20 PA Dist 0025 W Daniel Brown
121 1706 1827 2330 78.4

21 PA Dist 0016 C David Shadle
119 1519 1638 2110 77.6

22 PA Dist 0008 E Nicholas Gavin
112 815 927 1234 75.1

23 PA Dist 0027 W Tom Petro
68 1233 1301 1733 75.1

24 PA Dist 0013 E Brian J Russell Sr
55 450 505 677 74.6

25 PA Dist 0021 W Kristen Lesh
161 1933 2094 2879 72.7

26 PA Dist 0005 E Patrick Driscoll
13 276 289 456 63.4

27 PA Dist 0001 E Curtis Johnson
7 174 181 324 55.9

Detachment Totals 3282 49034 52316 63294 82.66%

Detachment Commander  - Mark Nave

Detachment Adjutant - Anthony Wright

PA Detachment 2/04/2026



District Section District Commander New Renewal Totals Goal % of Goal

PA Dist 0026 W William Morgan 84 1739 1823 2072 87.98

PA Dist 0031 W Jason Patrick 99 1815 1914 2187 87.52

PA Dist 0033 W John Fox 74 742 816 939 86.90

PA Dist 0020 W Bill Cononie 111 1439 1550 1801 86.06

PA Dist 0036 W Jeffery Populo 53 740 793 967 82.01

PA Dist 0029 W Jerry Schwab 186 2879 3065 3750 81.73

PA Dist 0023 W Ray Cooper 149 2666 2815 3494 80.57

PA Dist 0028 W Patrick N Shaffer 111 1788 1899 2372 80.06

PA Dist 0025 W Daniel Brown 121 1706 1827 2330 78.41

PA Dist 0027 W Tom Petro 68 1233 1301 1733 75.07

PA Dist 0021 W Kristen Lesh 161 1933 2094 2879 72.73

Section Totals 1217 18680 19897 24524 81.13%

Western Vice Commander Clarence Singleton



District Section District Commander New Renewal Totals Goal % of Goal

PA Dist 0011 C Dave Lucas 71 952 1023 1107 92.41

PA Dist 0017 C Raymond McDonald 93 1854 1947 2245 86.73

PA Dist 0022 C Robert Stouffer 288 5852 6140 7096 86.53

PA Dist 0019 C Matthew Nickel 414 5491 5905 6954 84.92

PA Dist 0018 C Brian Holmes 149 2486 2635 3157 83.47

PA Dist 0012 C Leonard Biel 183 2421 2604 3140 82.93

PA Dist 0015 C Randy Hankins 65 1580 1645 2078 79.16

PA Dist 0016 C David Shadle 119 1519 1638 2110 77.63

Section Totals 1382 22,155 23537 27887 84.40%

Central Vice Commander George Weaver



District Section District Commander New Renewal Totals Goal % of Goal

PA Dist 0010 E Gerald Freeman 134 2495 2629 2891 90.94

PA Dist 0009 E Daniel Citrone 148 1170 1318 1540 85.58

PA Dist 0014 E 79 1082 1161 1438 80.74

PA Dist 0030 E Thomas Robbins 135 1737 1872 2323 80.59

PA Dist 0008 E Nicholas Gavin 112 815 927 1234 75.12

PA Dist 0013 E Brian J Russell Sr 55 450 505 677 74.59

PA Dist 0005 E Patrick Driscoll 13 276 289 456 63.38

PA Dist 0001 E Curtis Johnson 7 174 181 324 55.86

Section Totals 683 8199 8882 10883 81.61%

Eastern Vice Commander Robert Quinn


